

City of Ridgefield

Bid Tab for

P20007: Refuge Park Improvements

Opening: 04/17/2020 at 9am

Advanced Excavating Specialists,
LLC

1010 Columbia Blvd

Longview, WA 98632

360-232-8854

NW Construction General
Contracting, Inc.

22317 NW 72nd Ave

Battle Ground, WA 98604

360-687-2040

C&R Tractor & Landscaping, Inc.

3829 Pleasant Hill Rd

Kelso, WA 98626

360-577-8288

Parker Pacific Development

22333 S Grapevine Rd.

West Linn, OR 97068

503-449-0534

3 Kings Environmental Inc

PO Box 280

Battle Ground, WA 98604

360-666-5464

Base Bid:

Item	Bid Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 10,540.00	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 47,305.15	\$ 47,305.15
2	Minor Change	1	EST.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,157.30	\$ 1,157.30	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
4	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	L.S.	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,809.65	\$ 5,809.65	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,137.50	\$ 2,137.50
5	Flaggers	120	HR.	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 95.75	\$ 11,490.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 67.08	\$ 8,049.60
6	Clearing and Grubbing	0.6	ACRE	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,050.00	15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,899.88	\$ 4,739.93	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10,481.48	\$ 6,288.89
7	Tree Salvage and Planting	1	L.S.	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 2,030.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,269.32	\$ 6,269.32	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,572.00	\$ 13,572.00
8	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	L.S.	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,664.15	\$ 12,664.15	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,097.72	\$ 5,097.72
9	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	39	C.Y.	\$ 7.00	\$ 273.00	35.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 54.67	\$ 2,132.13	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 30.79	\$ 1,200.81
10	Common Borrow Incl. Haul	215	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,300.00	45.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 57.71	\$ 12,407.65	\$ 42.50	\$ 9,137.50	\$ 45.21	\$ 9,720.15
11	Embankment Compaction	378	C.Y.	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,292.00	8.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 8.97	\$ 3,390.66	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 20.99	\$ 7,934.22
12	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	12	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 136.88	\$ 1,642.56	\$ 72.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 298.54	\$ 3,582.48
13	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	207	TON	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,452.00	60.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 36.31	\$ 7,516.17	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,904.00	\$ 50.26	\$ 10,403.82
14	Commercial HMA	173	TON	\$ 133.00	\$ 23,009.00	135.00	\$ 23,355.00	\$ 231.46	\$ 40,042.58	\$ 158.00	\$ 27,334.00	\$ 180.94	\$ 31,302.62
15	Cement Conc. Pavement	2	C.Y.	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,660.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 231.46	\$ 462.92	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
16	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	102	L.F.	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,468.00	75.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 37.03	\$ 3,777.06	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 34.89	\$ 3,558.78
17	Esc Lead	6	DAYS	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 302.90	\$ 1,817.40	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00
18	Wattle	662	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,986.00	3.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 3.87	\$ 2,561.94	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,317.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 1,674.86
19	Seeding, Fertilizing, And Mulching	0.4	ACRE	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 2,380.00	6,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,722.15	\$ 1,088.86	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 5,096.53	\$ 2,038.61
20	PSIPE Tree, Deciduous; 2" Cal.	27	EACH	\$ 410.00	\$ 11,070.00	625.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 409.93	\$ 11,068.11	\$ 375.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 410.34	\$ 11,079.18
21	PSIPE Shrub; 2 Gal.	51	EACH	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,377.00	29.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 30.81	\$ 1,571.31	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 37.84	\$ 1,929.84
22	PSIPE Groundcover; 1 Gal.	259	EACH	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,403.00	17.75	\$ 4,597.25	\$ 10.98	\$ 2,843.82	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 12.87	\$ 3,333.33
23	Mulching	0.06	ACRE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	32,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 15,362.67	\$ 921.76	\$ 29,497.00	\$ 1,769.82	\$ 30,712.50	\$ 1,842.75
24	Fine Compost	0.07	ACRE	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 2,590.00	40,500.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 16,565.86	\$ 1,159.61	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 30,336.43	\$ 2,123.55
25	Topsoil Type C	0.04	ACRE	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,760.00	48,000.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 32,394.50	\$ 1,295.78	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 2,106.00
26	Irrigation System	1	L.S.	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,012.05	\$ 9,012.05	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,647.00	\$ 10,647.00
27	Coated Chain Link Fence Type 6	90	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00	60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 63.65	\$ 5,728.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 52.65	\$ 4,738.50
28	6Ft. Chain Link Temporary Construction Fencing	115	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 115.00	5.75	\$ 661.25	\$ 4.13	\$ 474.95	\$ 6.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 5.22	\$ 600.30
29	Single 6 Ft. Coated Chain Link Gate	2	EACH	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,012.64	\$ 2,025.28	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,023.75	\$ 2,047.50
30	Hydrant (Site Furnishing)	1	L.S.	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,394.05	\$ 4,394.05	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 621.06	\$ 621.06
31	Bike Rack (Site Furnishing)	1	L.S.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,840.36	\$ 2,840.36	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,422.80	\$ 2,422.80
32	Pet Fountain (Site Furnishing)	1	L.S.	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,840.36	\$ 2,840.36	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,684.30	\$ 6,684.30
33	Ductile Iron Pipe 37257 In. Diam.	92	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 92.00	30.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 53.82	\$ 4,951.44	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 66.93	\$ 6,157.56
34	Ductile Iron Pipe 43832 In. Diam.	18	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	35.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 95.56	\$ 1,720.08	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 67.53	\$ 1,215.54
35	Water Service Connection 1-1/4in. Diam.	1	EA.	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,893.31	\$ 4,893.31	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6,254.41	\$ 6,254.41
36	Wheel Stop	27	EA.	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	125.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 175.17	\$ 4,729.59	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 130.13	\$ 3,513.51
37	Reinstall Existing Sign	1	L.S.	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,016.76	\$ 1,016.76	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00
38	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 In Diam.	120	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 32.34	\$ 3,880.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 79.64	\$ 9,556.80
39	Plain Conc. Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 In. Diam.	35	L.F.	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,610.00	65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 73.49	\$ 2,572.15	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 81.75	\$ 2,861.25
40	Precast Catch Basin With Beehive Grate	1	EA.	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,594.07	\$ 1,594.07	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,721.90	\$ 2,721.90
41	Manhole 48 In Diam Type 1	1	EA.	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,673.33	\$ 2,673.33	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,027.61	\$ 3,027.61
42	Quarry Spalls	3	C.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 254.04	\$ 762.12	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 183.02	\$ 549.06
43	French Drain	95	L.F.	\$ 7.00	\$ 665.00	10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 17.86	\$ 1,696.70	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 3,752.50
					Total Base Bid	\$ 139,980.00	\$ 179,352.50	\$ 203,636.57	\$ 203,636.57	\$ 203,665.32	\$ 203,665.32	\$ 256,693.46	\$ 256,693.46

Additive No. 1:

Item	Bid Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,572.00	\$ 4,572.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	0.169	ACRE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 169.00	15,000.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 14,023.43	\$ 2,369.96	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 929.50	\$ 12,071.01	\$ 2,040.00
3	Common Borrow Incl. Haul	122	C.Y.	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,074.00	45.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 57.73	\$ 7,043.06	\$ 42.50	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,856.00
4	Embankment Compaction	122	C.Y.	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,708.00	8.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 6.78	\$ 827.16	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,928.00
5	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	21	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00	60.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 65.04	\$ 1,365.84	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00
6	PSIPE Tree, Deciduous; 2" Cal.	4	EACH	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,640.00	625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 409.94	\$ 1,639.76	\$ 539.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 549.90	\$ 2,199.60
7	PSIPE Shrub; 2 Gal.	45	EACH	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,215.00	29.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 30.81	\$ 1,386.45	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 33.40	\$ 1,503.00
8	PSIPE Groundcover; 1 Gal.	252	EACH	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,032.00	17.75	\$ 4,473.00	\$ 10.98	\$ 2,766.96	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 12.87	\$ 3,243.24
9	Mulching	0.03	ACRE	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,080.00	42,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 30,010.67	\$ 900.32
10	Fine Compost	0.03	ACRE	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	47,500.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 16,579.67	\$ 497.39	\$ 28,883.00	\$ 866.49	\$ 29,385.67	\$ 881.67
11	Topsoil Type C	0.03	ACRE	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 1,332.00	48,000.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 32,370.89	\$ 971.12	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 1,579.50
12	Irrigation System	1	L.S.	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,399.36	\$ 4,399.36	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 1,404.00
13	Wheel Stop - Reused	7	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 175.17	\$ 1,226.19	\$ 70.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00
					Additive No. 1 Subtotal	\$ 19,120.00	\$ 25,940.00	\$ 26,055.25	\$ 26,055.25	\$ 26,118.49	\$ 26,118.49	\$ 28,997.23	\$ 28,997.23
					WA State Sales Tax (8.4%)	\$ 1,606.08	\$ 2,178.96	\$ 2,188.64	\$ 2,188.64	\$ 2,193.95	\$ 2,193.95	\$ 2,435.77	\$ 2,435.77
					Additive No. 1 Total	\$ 20,726.08	\$ 28,118.96	\$ 28,243.89					